

# **Peterborough Police Services Board**

### LE-005 - Arrest

## 1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to arrest that the Chief of Police will:
  - establish procedures on arrest that require the compliance by members of the police service with the legal, constitutional and case law requirements relating to arrest; and
  - b) ensure that officers, and other members as appropriate, are kept informed of changes in the law relating to arrest.

### 2.0 Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Dab Hall Chair

Bob Hall, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

#### **Additional References:**

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014.

Original issue date: March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2006

Evaluated/Revised: March 10<sup>th</sup>, 2009, November 2018 for accessibility

Page 1 of 1

Board Policy: LE-005 – Arrest

Date Issued: October 20<sup>th</sup> 2014 – Effective January 1<sup>st</sup> 2015